		8-1998			172 4 5 US
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RI 10082	40160	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and T	OF COMMERC rademark Offic
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	* *		▼		▼
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the	e attached original	documents or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(is Steven R. Wolfe	9/21/98	Name:_		ceiving party(ies) ois Closure Inc	:.
Additional name(s) of conveying part	v(ies) attached? Yes No			334	80 80
3. Nature of conveyance:				8.3	21
Ճ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	Street Address: One SeaGate		0
□ Security Agreement	☐ Change of N	ame	÷	'n.	
☐ Other		City:	Toledo	State: Ohio Z	IP: <u>43666</u>
Execution Date: Septem	Additional	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ≱ No			
Application number(s) or particular	ntent number(s):				
If this document is being fil	ed together with a new app	olication, the execution	n date of the app	olication is: Sept.	15, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(B. Pate	nt No. ≨ s)			
	Additional num	nbers attached? 🖸 Yes 💆		532	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nui	mber of application	ons and patents involv	ed: 1
Name H. G. Bruss		7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Owens-Illinois			☐ Enclosed		
		— Šá Auth	orized to be cha	rged to deposit accou	unt
Street Address:One SeaGate, 25-LDP		8. Deposit	8. Deposit account number:		
		_		15-0875	
City: Toledo s	State: Ohio ZIP: 436	66 (Attach du	plicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit a	account)
	DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document. 	e and belief, the foregoing	information is true an	d correct and an		true copy of

09/28/1998 TTDN11

01 FC:581

H. G. Bruss

40.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00000046 150875 Mail decements to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, STEVE	N R. WOLFE	, of
729 Meadow Spring Cour	t, Maumee, Ohio 43537	, U.S.A., have invented
an improvement in "Child	-Resistant Container"	
and		
WHEREAS, I have exec	uted an Application for Un	ited States Patent based
thereon, on the 15 TH	day of SEPTEMBER	, 1998; and
	LINOIS CLOSURE INC., a ng certain rights ther	
receipt of all of which is sell, assign, and transfer interest in and throughout tories and dependencies) invention, said application thereof) of any country, or any part thereof, or or renewal, reissue, or other thereon, or based upon as TO BE HELD AND EMJOR to the full ends of the phave been or may be grant	s hereby acknowledged, I her unto said corporation must the United States of American and all countries foreign for and any and all patents which have been or may be an said application or any er patent application, based invention. (ED by said corporation, it respective terms for which ted, as fully and entirely	s (including extensions granted on said invention divisional, continuing,
resentatives, to assist and in any interference of request, to execute with divisional, continuing, any country, that might is said assigned its interesthereof, and in and to a authorize the above-ment fying serial number and AND I do hereby aut United States of America be granted upon said Uni	my said assignee in the problem which may arise involving out further consideration renewal, reissue, or other be deemed necessary by said at as aforesaid in and to aid several patents or any ioned assignee to insert ifiling date of my said appropriate and request the Conto issue any and all Unit	all necessary and desirable applications for patents in d assignee fully to secure to said invention or any part of them. Further, I hereby in this instrument the identification when received. missioner of Patents of the sed States patents which may any of them, or upon said
		and and affixed my seal this
15 Th day of Se		1998. L. Wolfe
STATE OF OHIO	_	, 1998, before me, a Notary
Public, personally appear	ared the above named Sterand known by me to be the ed the same in my presence i.	ven R. Wolfe one who executed the foregoing , and acknowledged the same to
My Commission Expires:		OYCE M. MUTTHY ry Public, State of Ohio naibsien Espires 11-22-09
	U. S. Serial No.	Filing Date

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0257